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Monthly resident population and population change
January-April 2010

Istat makes available online — at http://demo.istat.it — monthly data on population change and
resident population by sex in Italian municipalities.

The data, which derives from the monthly survey conducted by ISTAT in all Italian municipalities,
should be considered provisional until the end of the reference year, when the press release on
resident population and population change is published.

At the end of April 2010 the resident population in Italy was 60,418,711. Compared with the
beginning of 2010, this represented an increase of 0.13% or 78,383 units.

Resident population and population change
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2008 59.619.290 576.659 585.126 1.512.006 534.712 1531.526  80.947 -19.520 453.765 425.778 60.045.068
2009 60.045.068 568.857 591.663 1.407.542 442,940 1.451.819  80.597 -44.277 362.343 295260 60.340.328
2009 Jan-April  60.045.068 180.869 213.750 508.237  158.506 494200  28.865 14.037 129.641  110.797 60.155.865
2010 Jan-April 60.340.328 178.437 205.186 473.223  150.941 492,690  26.342 -19.467 124.599 78.383 60.418.711
2009  April 60.112.361 43486  47.97 134799  38.873 118.908 6.775 15.891 32.098  43.504 60.155.865
May 60.155.865 43.799  47.644 98.466  36.977 105.896 5.764 -7430  31.213 19.938 60.175.803
June 60.175.803 45.837  44.808 103.666  35.974 111.262 6.045 -7.596  29.929 23.362 60.199.165
July 60.199.165 51.719  45.566 113.854  36.012 118.217 6.215 -4.363  29.797 31.587 60.230.752
August 60.230.752 47.722 45583 95.666  27.389 101.293 4,783 -5.627  22.606 19.118 60.249.870
September 60.249.870 52221  44.758 117.099  35.822 128.052 6.782 -10.953  29.040 25,550 60.275.420
October 60.275.420 52.313  47.987 134212 40.940 145.621 7.833 -11.409  33.107 26.024 60.301.444
November 60.301.444 45846  49.310 125516 38.541 130.034 7.155 -4518 31.386 23.404 60.324.848
December 60.324.848 48531  52.257 110.826  32.779 117.244 7.155 -6.418 25.624 15.480 60.340.328
2010 January 60.340.328 45515  52.003 110.750  31.318 117.308 5.456 -6.558  25.862 12.816 60.353.144
February  60.353.144 43.087  51.009 134593  38.307 130.207 7.229 4386 31.078 27.542 60.380.686
March 60.380.686 46.287  53.820 124.368  43.789 131.667 7.170 -7.299  36.619 21.787 60.402.473
April 60.402.473 43.548  48.354 103.5612  37.527 113.508 6.487 -9.996  31.040 16.238 60.418.711

For more detailed information please refer to the Italian version

Data are available at http://demo.istat.it/index_e.html
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